



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.8464/2025
The Colliery Manager, WCL V Rajendra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.R. Pimpalkhute, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 09-01-2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable after four weeks.
3. In the meantime, subject to deposit of the entire amount of interest as directed by the appellate authority under the Payment of Gratuity Act within a period of four weeks from today, no coercive action shall be taken against the officials of the petitioner.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)