



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 8464 OF 2025

THE COLLIERY MANAGER, W.C.L., NAGPUR
VS
RAJENDRA GARIBA SHRIVASTAV

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

None for the petitioner.
Ms. Shilpa Giratkar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 06.05.2026

None for the petitioner.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent points out that despite order dated 09.01.2026 granting interim relief, subject to deposit of the entire amount of interest as directed by the appellate authority, the petitioner has not deposited any amount.

3. In view of this, the respondents are entitled to initiate appropriate proceedings.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)